

4-3	HO 6-580
-0 1 2 3 -1 8 +7½ 70	LATITUDE 39° 22' 30° (15') 39° 25'
-2	088
3 Stone - \$ 69.3	DILLON .
H.C. RICKEY	C. S. DILLON C. S. DILLON Stone Found LEGEND Surveyed Line: S 13°16'W S5P Well Location:= • HANLIN
H.C. RICKEY NOTE: magnetic bearings on Surveyed lines to date. Minimum Error of Cl	No Coal No Coal Minerals: Surface: H.C.Dillon Address:
Source of Elevation In wing wall I, the undersigned, he ledge and belief and a	J.S.C.G.S. B.M. 826 Mc Kim, W.Va. of Bridge Abutment reby certify that this map is correct to the best of my know all the information required by paragraph 6 of the rule be oil and gas section of the mining laws of West Virginian Signed: Signed: Millian F. Moodhun Squares: N S E W
Company SECURITY GAS & OIL & V Address UD Bush St.—Suite 2301 San Francisco, Calif. Farm H.C. & M. L. DILLON (SANDY) Tract Acres 43.06 Lease No	STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHARLESTON WELL LOCATION MAP
Well (Farm) No Serial No Elevation (Spirit Level)	+ Denotes location of well on United States Topographic Maps, scale 1 to , latitude and longitude lines being represented by border lines as shown.
File No Drawing No Date May 19, 1980 Scale 1" = 500'	- Denotes one inch spaces on border line of original tracing. 3200' 5th Sand

FORM IV-2 (Obverse)	DEPÄRTME	STATE OF WI	EST VIRGINIA , OIL AND GAS	DIVISION	Date:	Tune	2	. 192
[08-78]	1		·		Operator	s		
	OIL A	ND GAS WELL	PERMIT APPLIC	ATION	Well No.	H.C.	Dillon	#2
WELL TYPE: (Oil X / Gas X /	n			API Well	No. Sta	ANDY)09.	5- <u>80</u>
	(If "Gas", Production X	/ Undergro	ound storage	/ D-			- 0	
LOCATION: E	Elevation: 1086.0	Watershed	: MCKim (ep/	Shallo	w/)	
Г	District: Meade	County:	Tyler	Oneda	nal De	n'n ah a		
WÈLL OPERATOR	Security Gas & Oil	Inc						
Address	417% Second Stree	+		ED AGENT	Frank :	E. Pet	htel	
	St. Marys, WV		Addı		% Second			
		20170		St.	Marys,	MA	26170	
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER	H.C. & M.L. Dille	າກ	_					
Address	2nd St.	711	COAL OPER	RATOR <u>n</u> e	one			
	St. Marys, WV	26170	Addr	ess				
	43.06	20170						
SURFACE OWNER					DECLARATI			
			Name					
-			Addr	ess				
Acreage								
FIELD SALE (IF			Name					
Name	none		Addr	ess				
_			COAL LESS					
OIL & GAS INSP	ECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED		Name					 -
	Phillip Tracey		Addre	ess				
	Middlebourne, WV			-				
_								
The i	undersigned well operator	is entitled	to operate fo	or oil or	gas purbos	ses at 't	the above	
location under	a deed/ leaseX	_/ other co	ontract /	dated .	August 1	1 . 19	70 to	the
andersigned we.	operator from H.	C_{\bullet} & $M_{\bullet}L$. Dillon				, · · ·	· one
[If said deed,	lease, or other contract	has been red	orded:]					·
Recorded on <u>S</u>	ept 5 , 19 79 , 1n	the office	of the Clerk	of the Co	unty Commi	ssion o	r Twler	
odnicy, west vi	irginia, in Deed	Book 220	at page 558	3 . A ne	ormit ic n	oguost o	d c = 0-11	0421
PROPOSED W	ORK: Drill X / Drill de	eeper/	Redrill/	Fracture	or stimul	ate	/	WW.5.
	Plug off old format:	ion/	Perforate new	formation	,		<i>'</i>	
	Other physical chang							
	planned as shown o	n the work	order on the m	reverse si	de hereof			
The a	bove named coal operator.	coal owner(s), and coal 1	100000 000			that	
bjection they	wish to make or are requir	ed to make	by Code § 22-1	4-3 must r	e filed w	th the	Donast-	n f
f Mines within	fifteen (15) days after t	he receipt o	of this Applia	eation by	the Denam	-ment	Departmer	ΙŪ
Copie	s of this Permit Applicati	on and the ϵ	enclosed plat	and reals	mation al	on bore	boo:	1 - 3
y registered ma	ail or delivered by hand t	o the above	named coal or	erator o	oal owners	m nave	been mail	red
n or before the	e day of the mailing or de	livery of th	nis Permit Ann	olication	to the Da-	ontmand	coal les	38ee
harleston, West	Virginia.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	===0001011	oo one bet			
FACE CUDATE	DIEGO OF THE	,	Security G	ee 9 ^±	1 T	DI 81	NKET BO	MU
LEASE SUBMIT CO	DIRECTLY TO		-court by G	us & Ul Well	Onerator	DLM	14	

Its Vice-President of Appalachian Region

WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS CONSERVATION COMMISSION 1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25311

THE FRUNKS (301) 3/19, 2002

(neverse)

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY:
ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

DRILLING CON	TRACTO	 R (IF I	KNOWN)	Litt	le S	Swiss Drill	Ling Co.		
				Addre	ss P.	0. Box P			•
					Buc	khannon, k	V		
GEOLOGICAL T	ARGET 1	TORMAT'	TON .		79 4.6 4	n Sana		•	
•							feet	Botary W /	Cable tools /
					_			2000 feet.	7
						-			· Yes/ NoX_ /
								; 3.7	* * *
CASING AND T	DRING 1			OMC		I POOMAGE		M anyone nil i in	
CASING OR TUBING TYPE	23.70	1	Weight	1	lug o d		ł	CEMENT FILL-UP OR SACKS	PACKERS
Conductor	16"		381b		X	20 ft	Left in Well	(Cubic feet)	V4 2 -
Fresh water				<u> </u>					Kinds
Coal									Class
Intermediate	5/8	F40	20	X			1186	To surf.	Sizes
Production	41/2	J55	10½	X			3200	To surf	D41-
Tubing	2"	erw	4.7	X			32 00		Depths set
Liners									Perforations:
niner 5									Top Bottom
									10p Botsom
by Rc there appli previ the cc 200 fe where is All of	gulation of the cable ca	on 11, other to the paid or require the presentation of the presen	(ii) a securi reclamment the sured by Coopesed atternation of the last terms of the	bond ty al ation ame w lode l well. IV-2 Cordan ocalio This	in or lowed required to the state of the sta	ne of the for by Code \$ 22 ired by Code \$ 22 ired by Code the fee requi- 1-8a from the li not be requi- 1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	ms prescribed -4-2, (iii) F § 22-4-12b an red by Code § owner of any	by Regulation orm IV-9, "Recl d Regulation 23	amation Plan", , (iv) unless (n) if amplituable, dwelling within
ор	erations	have no	t comme	nced b	y _2-6	-81			
	1	Tot	1	<u> </u>					
T! la	• • •	:	r-Olfa				a anal onemat	or and by any a	ocat owner
or	coal	lessee	who ha	s rec	orded		n under Code receipt there	§ 22-4-20, if t	
location has well location the work pro	examion, the posed	ned th well to be	is p r op locatio done at	osed n has this	well been loca	/ owner_location. If added to the	lesse a mine map e mine map. T	exists which con	coal under this well vers the area of the has no objection to aplied with all
ate:			, 19						
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		₹-					у		
		7	•		•	Ī	ts		

FORM IV-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Date: January 20 , 19 (Obverse) [08-78]Operator's H.C. Dillor OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION Well No. (Sandy #2) API Well No. 47 095-0807-REN State County Permi WELL TYPE: 011 ___XX Gas __XX/ (If "Gas", Production XX / Underground storage / Deep / Shallow Elevation: 1006 Watershed: MCKim Creek LOCATION: District: Nesde County: Tyler Quadrangle: Pennsboro 7.5 min. WELL OPERATOR Security Gas & Oil, Inc. DESIGNATED AGENT From E. Fotbill Address 417% Second Street Address 417% Second Street St. Marys, WV 26170 St. Marys, WV 26170 OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER H.C. & M.L. Dillon COAL OPERATOR ______ Address ____2nd Street Address St. Marys. WV 26170 Acreage 43.06 COAL OWNER(S) WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD: SURFACE OWNER ____ Lone Address _ Address ____ Acreage Name _ FIELD SALE (IF MADE) TO: Address Name Lone Address _ COAL LESSEE WITH DECLARATION ON RECORD: Name ___ nore OIL & GAS INSPECTOR TO BE NOTIFIED Address Phillip Tracey Address Middlebourne, WV The undersigned well operator is entitled to operate for oil or gas purposes at the above undersigned well operator from H.C. & M.T. Dillon [If said deed, lease, or other contract has been recorded:] Recorded on ______Sept. 5, 19 70, in the office of the Clerk of the County Commission of ______ County, West Virginia, in Deed Book 220 at page 558. A permit is requested as follows: PROPOSED WORK: Drill XX / Drill deeper / Redrill / Fracture or stimulate Plug off old formation / Perforate new formation / Other physical change in well (specify) --planned as shown on the work order on the reverse side hereof. The above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessee are hereby notified that any objection they wish to make or are required to make by Code § 22-4-3 must be filed with the Department of Mines within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this Application by the Department. Copies of this Permit Application and the enclosed plat and reclamation plan have been mailed by registered mail or delivered by hand to the above named coal operator, coal owner(s), and coal lessey on or before the day of the mailing or delivery of this Permit Application to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia. Security Gas & Oil Toc. PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO: WEST VIRGINIA OIL AND GAS
CONSERVATION COMMISSION
1615 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
CHARLESTON, WV 25311

Its Vica-Proces

TELEPHONE: (304) 348-3092

PROPOSED WORK ORDER

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY: ACTUAL INFORMATION MUST BE SUBMITTED ON FORM IV-35 UPON COMPLETION

			ı	Addre:	ss	P.O. BOX 1	<u> </u>		•
						Buckhanno	1, WY	no ometin and determine p	
GEOLOGIC	AL TARGET	FORMAT:	ION,	Be	naor)			
	•						ſeet	Rotary XX /	Cable tools/
								t, 2000 feet.	
									? Yes/ No AA
	ND TUBING								
CASING O			" IFICATIO	วพร		M ROOTAGE	INTERVALS	CEMENT FILL-UP	DAGYEDG
TUBING T	YPE	1	Weight per ft	1	Used			OR SACKS 11 (Cubic feet)	PACKERS
Conducto		Hao			XX		DOTO III WC	(ouble reet)	Kinds
Fresh wa	ter								
Coal									Sizes
Intermed	1ate 8 5/	5 E40	2015	з ХХ			1186	To surf.	
Producti	on 4½"	J55	10,216	E AX			5500	720 sacks	Depths set
Tubing	2"	erw	4.7	XX			5500		
Liners									Perforations:
									Top Bottom
	11	i					1	•	1
$egin{array}{c} F_t \ b_t \ t \ a_t \end{array}$	orm IV-2 m y Regulati hereof the pplicable	ust be on 11, other to the	filed a (ii) a securia reclama	with bond ty all ation	the Di in or lowed reau	epartment, ac ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Codc	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) \$ 22-4-12b	ed by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recl and Regulation 23	the form prescribed 12, or in lieu Lamation Plan", 3. (in) unless
THIS is All pof the	orm IV-2 m y Regulati hereof the pplicable reviously he consent 00 feet of	ust be on 11, other to the paid or requir the pr separa JSTnBE o such o ing in code, the enewed	filed a (ii) a securia reclama the saled by Coposed te Form POSTEDUN n the Fuccordanc location. This	with a bond ty all ation ame wo lode \$ well. IV-2 April 19 orm I is her permit	the Di in or lowed required, 22-4 shal	epartment, ac ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requi 1-8a from the I not be requi the part of the fee part of	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of ar uired for fi f the work j ection there	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recland Regulation 23 § 22-4-12a, and my water well or reacturing or stime for which a permitarith.	the form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 8, (iv) unless (iv) if amplitable, duelling within ulating a well t is sought and
F b t a p t 200 THIS is of the for d opero	y Regulati hereof the pplicable reviously he consent 00 feet of hereof as provinans be ne W. Va. C lrilling r	ust be on 11, other to the paid on requir the present separa JSTnBE o such o ode, the enewed	filed a (ii) a securit reclama the sed by Coposed te Form POSTEDUN the Focordanc location . This penced by	with a bond ty all ation ame of ode Some II. I wating orm I e with is here	the Di in or lowed required, 22-4 shal	epartment, ac ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requi 1-8a from the I not be requi the part of the fee part of	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of ar uired for fi f the work j ection there	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recland Regulation 23 § 22-4-12a, and my water well or continuous as attention or attention of the section of	the form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 8, (iv) unless (iv) if amplicable, duelling within ulating a well t is sought and
F b t a p t 200 THIS is of the for d opero	orm IV-2 my Regulati hereof the pplicable reviously he consent to feet of A PERMHAMIS noted as proving being W. Va. Carilling rations have noted to be puty Director of the following coal	ust be on 11, other to the paid on require the present separa such o ode, the enewed of common tensee of common tensee of tens	filed a (ii) a securit reclama the second form the Form POSITO Incordance location This penced by Gas Div	with bond ty all ation ame with in IV-2 hapting orm I e with is her permit	shall e	epartment, ace ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requision the last part of t	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of ar uired for fi f the work ection there on under Cod receipt the	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recland Regulation 23 \$ 22-4-12a, and my water well or reacturing or stime for which a permitariant. ator and by any a \$ 22-4-20, if ted	the form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 3, (iv) unless (n) if amplicable, duelling within ulating a well t is sought and
IHIS is All pof the for decention well location well location the work	repuisable reviously he consent to feet of the pplicable reviously he consent to feet of the province being the province being the feet of	ust be on 11, other to the paid on require the present of the present of common of common the seed of common	filed a (ii) a security reclamed a the seed by Coposed te Form POSTEDAN The Form coordance location. This penced by waiver a who had within the coal of the proplocation at the coal of th	with bond ty all ation ame with sorm I IV-2 with is her permit	shall established been loca	epartment, ace ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requilebe for the fee requirement f	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of an wired for fi f the work p ection there n under Cod receipt the R / les a mine map. ed, the well	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recland Regulation 23 § 22-4-12a, and many water well or reacturing or stime for which a permitable with. ator and by any a e § 22-4-20, if the exists which consider the exists which can be existent to the exists which consider the exists which can be existent to the exists and the exists which can be existent to the exists and the exists which can be existent to the exists and the exists which can be existent to the exists and the exists and the exists and the exists and th	che form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 3, (iv) unless (n) if applicable, duelling within ulating a well t is sought and coal owner the permit coal under this well has no objection to
IHIS is All pof the for decention well location well location the work	repuisable reviously he consent to feet of the pplicable reviously he consent to feet of the province being the province being the feet of	ust be on 11, other to the paid on require the present of such of common or	filed a (ii) a security reclamed a the seed by Coposed te Form POSTEDUN The Form Incordance Incarion In the Form Incard by waiver a who had within the control of the tent of the tent of the tent is proposed to the tent in	with bond ty all ation ame with well. IV-2 well. IV-2 with is here permit is near fif operary operar	shall established been loca	epartment, ace ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requilebe for the fee requirement f	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of an wired for fi f the work p ection there n under Cod receipt the R / les a mine map. ed, the well	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recl and Regulation 23 § 22-4-12a, and any water well or reacturing or stime for which a permit with. ator and by any a e § 22-4-20, if the exists which cov The undersigned operator has cor	che form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 3, (iv) unless (n) if applicable, duelling within ulating a well t is sought and coal owner the permit coal under this well has no objection to
IHIS is All pof the for d operation well location well location applicab	regulation or N-2 my Regulation hereof the policable required as proving the consent of the proving the consent of the proving the consent of the proving the consent or coal is to be the proposed of the pro	ust be on 11, other to the paid on require the present of such of common or	filed a (ii) a security reclamed a the seed by Coposed te Form POSTEDUN The Form Incordance Incarion In the Form Incard by waiver a who had within the control of the tent of the tent of the tent is proposed to the tent in	with bond ty all ation ame with well. IV-2 well. IV-2 with is here permit is near fif operary operar	shall established been loca	epartment, ace ne of the for by Code § 22 ired by Code the fee requilebe for the fee requirement f	companied b ms prescrib -4-2, (iii) § 22-4-12b red by Code owner of an wired for fi f the work p ection there n under Cod receipt the R / les a mine map. ed, the well	y (i) a plat in ted by Regulation Form IV-9, "Recl and Regulation 23 § 22-4-12a, and any water well or reacturing or stime for which a permit with. ator and by any a e § 22-4-20, if the exists which cov The undersigned operator has cor	che form prescribed 12, or in lieu lamation Plan", 3, (iv) unless (n) if applicable, dwelling within ulating a well t is sought and coal owner the permit coal under this well has no objection to

					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	TO STATE OF THE ST				
	E 200	•••			,
	1 of	1)	Date:	HE 5/11	1/4 3
	1 of / / 8 g	2)	Operator	s well number O, Non a	r
(03)	France of Colors	<i>3</i> 3)	API Well	No: 47 - 19	5 - 0807 -FRA
	of children	•		State - Cou	nty - Permit
		•			
	DEPARTMENT O	TATE OF WEST		OTT. AND GAS	
	DEF ARTHERT OF	ENERGI, DI	VISION OF	OID AND GAB	
	NOTICE AND A	PPLICATION F	OR A WELL	WORK PERMIT	
4.)	Curfore Ourser(a) to be		5) (3) C	0	
4)	Surface Owner(s) to be (a) Name Homan			oal Operator:	
	Address 1.0 /30x 28				
	St Mary u	N. 26170			
	(D) Name			* *	h Declaration
	Address		Name		
	(a) Namo		Address		
	(c) NameAddress		Name		
			Address		
		A			
6)	Inspector Mike Unde			Lessee with	
	Address Rt 2 Box 1	35	Name		
	Telephone (304) - 782	26426	Address .		
	Telephone (304) - 1/8/2	-7013	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	TO THE PERSON	(S) NAMED AR	OVE TAKE	NOTICE THAT:	
-/	<u> </u>				
	Included is the lease				
cont	racts by which I hold t				
	Included is the inform				
Sect	ion 8(d) of the Code of				
T ha	I certify that as requ ve served copies of thi				
	mpanying documents page				
acco	Personal Service			c above namea	partico, Dj.
	Certified Mail (P			<pre>ipt attached)</pre>	
	Publication (Noti	ce of Public	ation att	ached)	
					•
	I have read and unders				
נטנ	he terms and conditions I certify under penalt				
fami	liar with the informati				
	chments, and that based				
	onsible for obtaining t				
	rue, accurate, and comp		•		
	I am aware that there				
info	rmation, including the				
				a Aprelachian	
		:	fresition	ark.	
		dress	Ot) Box	114 3	
			Mineral w	ils wu. 260	20
	Te	lephone			
Subs	cribed and sworn before	me this	day of	**	, 19
					: Notary Public
My c	ommission expires			······································	THOUGHT E GRITIC
i.			1	\$ 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Section 1

RE	C		4.4	
			rotection	
MAY	1	8	93	

FORM WW-2B

Danied 05/24/93

Page of Permitting STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CAPULA OS 24/95

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION 3 (2) 538

			DEP AROM			APPLICATION		G 538
	1)	Well Ope:	rator:			Devonium 1	Appelochian C	_
	2)	Operator	's Well !	Number: _ k	1 C Dillon	#2	3) El	evation: 103
1771	4).	Well type	e: (a) (0il_/	or Gas	<u> </u>		
<u></u>			(b)	If Gas: 1	Production Deep		ound Storag Shallo	
	5)	Proposed	Target 1	Formation	(s): R.log.	Bull toor, Warren	, 4th Saul 5H	Sand, Govdon
•))	Proposed	Total D	epth: <u>/045</u> 2	1 4864	_ feet	•	
	7)	Approxim	ate fres	h water s	trata dept	hs: unkar	wh	
	8)	Approxim	ate salt	water de	pths: wi	lusin		ANG-5-2-25-1
	9)	Approxim	ate coal	seam dep	ths: <u>urk</u>	uva		
	10)	Does lan	d contai	n coal se	ams tribut	ary to acti	ve mine? Y	es/ No_~
	11)	Proposed	Well Wo	zk: Find	TO, boulley	vell, squeer	e if need son	my, France
<i>i</i> . ,	12)			Riley, B	admua, won	ven, 4th Sand	.5 of Sand, bon	ll a.
				CASIN	G AND TUBI	NG PROGRAM		
	TYPE		S	PECIFICAT	IONS	FOOTAGE IN	ITERVALS	CEMEN
			Size	Grade	Weight per ft.	For drilling	Left in well	Fill-up (cu. ft.
	Cond	uctor	Previousle	arilled by			'si not comp	
	Fres	h Water			<i>y</i>		•	
	Coal							
		rmediate	8 3/4	43541X29 K-42	assumed 23#		1212 Assumed	to Surface
	Prod	uction	45	(Mittel Such	10,5#		4700 ±	unknown
	Tubi	ng	##					
	Line	rs				-		
	PACK	ERS : Kin	a N/A					

Sizes

Depths set

WP AG



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
1615 Washington Street, East
Charleston, West Virginia 25311
Telephone: 348-3500



ARCH A. MOORE, JR.
Governor

September 9, 1985

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

DearMr. Ray G. Miller, Pres.
As designated agent/ or operator you have previously been notified on $8/27/85$ and again on $9/4/85$ that the wells
of Socurity Gas and Oil Inc. which is permitted as Nos. See Below
located on the Attached Sheet tract, near McKim Creek ,
Manda District Tulor County, West Virginia,
is in violation of West Virginia Code 228-1-30 & 7:00_ and the regulations
promulgated thereunder due to Failure to reclaim well sites within (6) mos
after drilling completed, No Identifications by API Numbers
Now, therefore, take notice that the bond covering said well shall be

Now, therefore, take notice that the bond covering said well shall be forfeited as is required by West Virginia Code 22B-1-26 (h) if an agreement satisfactory to the Director is not reached within ___15___ days from receipt of this notice.

A copy of this notice is being sent by Certified Mail to the Surety on the bond which covers this permit.

If you have any questions concerning this notice, please contact the Division of Oil and Gas of the Department of Energy.

Respectively,

Telat

Dist.

Director, Division Oil & Gas

cc: Surety - National Grange Mutual Insurance Company Office of Attorney General, Environmental Protection Division District Inspector

In Re: 095-0736 / 0737 / 0754 / 0806 / 0807 / 0835 / 0836 / 0837 095-0838 / 0840 / 0841 also (1) Pleasant County well 073-0796